District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>District II</u> 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico . Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

OCT 02 2012

RECEIVED

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

NMOCD ARTESTIA2 Copies to appropriate Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Release Notification and Corrective Action											
o Trulal	12361	2870		OPERA T	OPERATOR Initia					Final Report	
Name of Co		XY USA In	16696	Contact Br	Contact Brenda Hodges						
Address 10						Telephone No. (575) 397-8247					
Facility Name Pure Gold A #13 Facility Type Oil Well											
Surface Owner Mineral Owner						Lease No. API 30-015-35306					
LOCATION OF RELEASE											
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North/South Line	th/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County					
G	21	23S	31E	1860	N	1860	E		Eddy		
••		•	La	titude	Longitue	łe	,				÷
NATURE OF RELEASE											
Type of Rele					Volume of Release 1500MCF Volume Recovered 0						
Source of Re	lease Tem p	o. Flare	•	1					Hour of Discovery		
Was Immediate Notice Given?						Whom?	1 9-	/1-12 @	28:00 am		
✓ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required											
By Whom? Brenda Hodges, HES Administrative Assistant						Date and Hour 10-01-12 @ 10:58 AM					
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. n/a					
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* n/a											
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Oxy began flaring at the Pure Gold A #13 location on 9-27-12 due to DCP high line pressure											
and equipment problems.											
Describe Area	a Affected a	nd Cleanup A	ction Tak	en.* Return to sa	ales upon purchaser	pening their lines	s				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
							·				
regulations all public health should their o	operators a or the environment of the perations had ment. In additional descriptions of the content of the cont	are required to conment. The live failed to a ldition, NMO	report an acceptanc dequately CD accep	d/or file certain re e of a C-141 report investigate and re	ete to the best of my elease notifications a rt by the NMOCD m emediate contaminati report does not reliev	nd perform correct arked as "Final Re on that pose a thre	tive actions eport" does a eat to ground	for rele not reli d water	eases which eve the oper , surface wa	may end ator of l ter, hum	danger liability nan health
						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION					
Signature: Literala Holes											
Printed Name		(Approved by	•			led for record NMOCD			
Title: HES A				Approval Dat	Approval Date: Expiration Date:				 ,		
E-mail Addres					Conditions of Approval:			Attached			
Date: 10-01-2	012 Phon	e: (575) 397-	8247						Anached	L.,	{
Attach Additi	anal Chast	o If Magaaga								<u> </u>	.17 .1

2RY-1464